reinstate it at any time and it will be operated as described above. 

Local & Web-Based Advertising 

You must conduct local advertising in your territory, and you must spend at least $500 each month 

for local advertising. You must spend a minimum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) on local 

and web-based advertising and promotion for your Business before opening and during the first three 

months of operation (grand opening). Any advertising you wish to use must first be approved by us. You 

may purchase some advertising materials from our approved suppliers, or you may have advertising and

[...]

purchase, and the area must be contiguous to the original Protected Territory. 

8.1.2 If this Agreement is for your second (2nd) or later Franchised Business and the area 

you are purchasing is not contiguous to your original Protected Territory, the Initial Franchise Fee payable 

hereunder is Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000). If you are a qualified United States veteran who was 

honorably discharged, the Initial Franchise Fee for your first Franchised Business only will be discounted 

by ten percent (10%). The Initial Franchise Fee shall be paid in a lump sum upon execution of this